

**SB0180/583225/1**

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 180  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, strike “each county board” and substitute “the Maryland Department of Health, in consultation with county boards,”; in line 14, strike “have asthma, is” and substitute “be or perceived to be”; in the same line, strike “symptoms,” and substitute “symptoms”; and in line 15, strike “any other” and substitute “certain designated”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 10 and 19, in each instance, strike “VOLUNTEER” and substitute “SCHOOL PERSONNEL”.

On page 5, in lines 2 and 15, in each instance, strike “VOLUNTEER” and substitute “SCHOOL PERSONNEL”.

On page 6, in line 11, strike “EACH COUNTY BOARD” and substitute “THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, IN CONSULTATION WITH COUNTY BOARDS,”; in lines 11 and 12, strike “WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION”; in line 12, strike “OTHER” and substitute “DESIGNATED”; in line 15, strike “HAVE ASTHMA, IS” and substitute “BE OR PERCEIVED TO BE”; in line 16, strike the first comma; and in line 23, after “OTHER” insert “DESIGNATED”.

On page 7, in lines 4 and 15, in each instance, strike “VOLUNTEER” and substitute “SCHOOL PERSONNEL”; after line 4, insert:

SB0180/583225/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee  
Amendments to SB 180  
Page 2 of 2

**“(3) PROCEDURES FOR RECOGNIZING AND ADMINISTERING A BRONCHODILATOR BASED ON THE SEVERITY OF THE SYMPTOMS BEING EXPERIENCED BY THE STUDENT;”**;

in lines 5, 6, and 10, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively; in line 18, strike “ANY OTHER” and substitute “DESIGNATED”; and in line 32, strike “BRONCHODILATOR” and substitute “STOCK BRONCHODILATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION”.

On page 8, in line 9, strike “BRONCHODILATOR” and substitute “STOCK BRONCHODILATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION”; in line 30, strike “OTHER” and substitute “DESIGNATED”; in line 33, strike “HAVE ASTHMA, IS” and substitute “BE OR PERCEIVED TO BE”; and in the same line, strike “SYMPTOMS,” and substitute “SYMPTOMS”.

On page 9, in line 6, after “OTHER” insert “DESIGNATED”; in line 18, strike “VOLUNTEER” and substitute “SCHOOL PERSONNEL”; after line 18, insert:

**“(3) PROCEDURES FOR RECOGNIZING AND ADMINISTERING A BRONCHODILATOR BASED ON THE SEVERITY OF THE SYMPTOMS BEING EXPERIENCED BY THE STUDENT;”**;

and in lines 19, 20, 25, and 29, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, and “(7)”, respectively.

On page 10, in line 3, strike “ANY OTHER” and substitute “DESIGNATED”.